(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Paladi Pradeep

HEALTHIUM MEDTECH

Name of the Candidate Kumar Client Name LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-154 Report Status Closed
Date of Birth NA Application Received 16-10-2025
I%andidate Employee 0154 Icrlllsé:fr]:ed/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 24-11-2025
Verification Purpose NA Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT
COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS
LATEST .
EMPLOYMENT 1 Rakshith T S - RSM 21-11-2025 GREEN

Ami Rughani - Human Capital and

EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Administration 06-11-2025 GREEN
POST GRADUATION Office of the Controller of Examinations 06-11-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Office of the Controller of Examinations 06-11-2025 GREEN
COURT
VERIEICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 30-10-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Madhavi 01-11-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page1/1



LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Digimed (Applied medical)

Digimed (Applied medical)

Name Of The Candidate:

Paladi Pradeep Kumar

Paladi Pradeep Kumar

Emp Code: Not Provided Not Disclosed
From: 03-10-2024 03-10-2024

To: 11-06-2025 11-06-2025
Designation: Territory Manager Territory Manager
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided 11,31,830
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided 11,31,830

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes, We are ready to hire him at any

point of Time

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Rakshith T S - RSM,Digimed
(Applied medical), found the employment as genuine. Hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Remarks:

Information Source Name: Rakshith T S - RSM

Report Verified Date: 21-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

From: Thallam, Rakshith <rakshith.thallam@appliedmedical.com>

Sent: Friday, November 21, 2025 3:18 PM

To: Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldguestglobal.in>; amit chd@hotmail.com

Ce: jay@goldguestglobal.in; aarti@goldguestglobal.in; 'ex employment’ <verifyexemployments@gmail.comz
Subject: RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Pradeep Kumar Paladi - GO-HMLN-154

Candidate's Particulars

HR/Verifier Inputs

(Please substantiate here)

Company Name

Digimed (Applied medical)

Yes worked for Applied medical in

pay roll of Digimed

Candidate Name Pradeep Kumar Paladi Yes
Employee Code/ID/No Please Provide
From (Date of loining) 03-10-2024 yes
Yes,Resignation on
11/06/2025, Acceptance on
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 11-06-2025 16/06/2025
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Territory Manager Territory Manager
Salary/CTC: Please Provide 11,31,830
Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide Permanent
Supervisor's Name Please Provide RakshithT5S

Reason for Leaving

Pleaze Provide

Found a better opportuinty &

advanced portfolio
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Annexure 1 (b)

[Please fill in the Yes,We are ready to hire him at any

Rehire Eligibility relevant information) point of Time
[Please fill in the

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No) relevant information) Yes

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is

authenticate? Yes

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the

employment tenure? (If "Yes” Please explain briefly) No

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes” Please

explain briefly) No

DATA — BREACH of any kind NO

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant
in making right hiring decision, please lets us know:

A very good choice for your hiring — an excellent candidate in
terms of work and discipline.

Verified By { Name, Contact Number & Designation)

Rakshith T 5

R5M
Maobile no:B095081811

Thanks, and regards,

Rakshith TS,

Regional Sales Manager

0O: +91-8095081811

E: Rakshith.thallam{@appliedmedical.com
W: www.appliedmedical com
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Micro Life Sciences Pvt Ltd (Meril)

Micro Life Sciences Pvt Ltd (Meril)

Name Of The Candidate:

Paladi Pradeep Kumar

Paladi Pradeep Kumar

Emp Code: 25575 25575

From: 10-04-2023 10-04-2023

To: 30-09-2024 30-09-2024
Designation: Territory Sales Manager Territory Sales Manager
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided CTC Rs. 8.00 LPA
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Personal

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable As per policy

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Ami Rughani - Human
Capital and Administration, Micro Life Sciences Pvt Ltd (Meril), found the

employment as genuine. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Ami Rughani - Human Capital and Administration

Report Verified Date:

06-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

Thu 06-Mov-23 2:57 Ph

Ami Rughani <ami.rughani@merillife.com>

Re: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Pradeep Kumar Paladi - GQ-HMLN-154
To Parimala
Cc ‘fay; ‘aartl’; 'ex employment’

'ﬂ Follow up.
If there are problems with how this message is displayved, click here to view it in a web browser,

Dear Parimala,
Please refer to my remarks in the trail mail.

Warm regards,
Ami Rughani

Human Capital and Administeation

Merxil Life Sciences Pvt. Ltd.
Corporate Office

Bilakhia House, Mulktanand Marg,
Chala, Vapi - 396191, Gujarat
(Off) +91 260 2408000
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Annexure 2 (b)

Thu 05-Mowv-25 257 PM

Ami Rughani <ami.rughani@merillife.com>
Re: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Pradeep Kumar Paladi - GQ-HMLN-154

To Farimala
ce oy’ "aarti'; 'ex employment’

D Foliow up.

If there are problems with how this message is displayed, dlick heve toview it in a web browser.

HR/Verifier Inputs

Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)
Company Nama Micro Life Sciences Put Ltd (Maril) Micra Life Sciences Private Linuted
Candidate Name Pradeep Kumar Paladi Pradeep Kumar Paladi
Emplovee Code/IDiNo 23575 25575
From (Date of Joining) 10 April 2023 10-Apr-2023
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 30 September 2024 30-Sep-2024
Deesignation (At the time of leaving the company): Territory Sales Manager Territory Sales Manager
Salary/CTC: Please Provide CTCRs. 8.00 LPA
Was this position: Permanent/ Temporary‘Contractual Please Provide Permanent
Supervisor's Name Please Provide NA
Reason for Leaving Please Provide Personal
Rehire Eligibility (Please fill in the relevant information) | As per policy
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No) {Please fill in the relevant information) | Yas

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document 1s authenticate?

Mone attached

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure?

(If “Yes” Please explain briefly) Mo

Anv Misappropriation of Fund ? {If “Yes” Please explain brieflv) | No

DATA -~ BREACH of any Kind Mo

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making

right hiring decision, please lets us know: -

Verified By ( Name_ Contact Number & Designation) Ami Rughani
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Osmania University

Osmania University

Name Of The Candidate:

Paladi Pradeep Kumar

Paladi Pradeep Kumar

Examinations-Osmania University found genuine, hence closing the check as

Enroll No: Not Provided Not Provided

Degree: Master of Business Administration Master of Business Administration
Major: Business Administration Business Administration

Month And Year Of Passing: 2013 2013

Certification Issued Date: 2013-08 2013-08

Sl No: PE 216480 PE 216480

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Office of the Controller of

GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Office of the Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

06-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)
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OSMANIA UNIVEHSITY

b CONSOLIDATED MEMORANDUM OF MARKS

i Bwmumor. MAETER DF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

R0, 62804 (M. B. A. 3 oute:  197DB/2013

[ raane” FALAD] PRADEEP KUMAR RolLNe.: 214311472014

| FATHERS NAME - FALADI HAMESH
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Osmania University

Osmania University

Name Of The Candidate:

Paladi Pradeep Kumar

Paladi Pradeep Kumar

Enroll No: Not Provided Not Provided

Degree: Bachelor of Science Bachelor of Science

Major: Science Science

Month And Year Of Passing: April 2011 April 2011

Certification Issued Date: 2011-07 2011-07

Sl No: NG 2763 NG 2763

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Office of the Controller of

Examinations-Osmania University found genuine, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Office of the Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

06-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

TR
T 'ﬁ-’\:‘,’

ug)
Accreditod by NAAC with B" ' Grade
Affiialod to Osmaniz Universily

CONSOLIDATED MARKS MEMORANDUN NG 2763 v,

Examination BACHELOR OF ACIEXCE (SR8) APRIL 2011 e

RefNa: 1983 Date: 01jO7 /201t (oH
#Hame: PALADI FEADEEF KUMAR Foll No.: 0260903020 g ?;E /
Father's Name: RAMESH Group: MCIC Ef{ﬁ |

Max | Psun ~ond | -mlm t Yool
W Exam | Exam Foeu! A

g0 | 18| 2t | 7 | 25 | nOvos

20| 1] 20| 9 |2 |irn

0 1.} 5 5 | 38 | AFR-09

0 | | 1 | 8 | 25| arRO®
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g0 | 18| 20 | s | 3% |NovoR

o | 18] s | 3 | 3¢ |arrao

CN 21 | e | 2 | apgia

‘Past-l
‘Thasary Markes 1
e [ pany [AERAES Vel Pass| Max -
Matics | barics Total Marks Srcured
o SR Exam
/g/ 1w | 16| s |2 |amro| - | - m
| 20 | 8 |28 [Novos| o | - o

8 | 18] 2|5 |2 |vovos| ~ | = -
50 | | 3| 6 |29 |aemoo| 50 | 28 | @
18 14 L ] 2: | APRCS | S50 18 43
g0 | 18| 14 | 9 | 2 |sovos| 0 | 18| a
s0o | 18] ~ | ~ |20 |APROP| - | = -
so | 8] 0 | 7 |37 |vovae| - | - -
50 18 16 .1 1 | KOv«09 - - -
so | 18| 14 | B |22 |NoOV - | = -
g0 | 8] 14 | 5 |'20 |arri0| 50 | 18 %1
5o | | 1w | 5 | 23 |aPRio| S0 | 18 as
0 | ®m | 34 | 9 |2 |amie| 50| 18| 40
100 % | - | - |w]amw| - | - =
50 | 18 16 B | 2 Wel0 | = - =
0 |8 | a5 | 5 |2 famu| - | -
so | 8| w | &8 L |wovin]| - | = | -
%0 | 1 | 2 | o3 [Nowao| - | - -
50 | 18 y & |91 wovio| ~ | - =
80 An)/ 5 | & | 2 |armir| 8o

50 8| m | 5 | |amu| &0
/u/ 18| 28 | 8 | 35 |APR11| 50

50 | e | 28 | ¢ | 37 |APRi1 | S0

s0 | 18 | 28 | 10 | a5 | APRAL | B0
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50 18 — — A0 -] APR-11 -

“INFIGURES: 1186 PartIl Div :
N WORDS: “ONE GNE RIGHT &7

Hotei Mia.Pass Marks in Theory 14; Theory & Intemal Exama Together 18; Practicsl 18
| End Bxam Max Maris: 40 and Intrrnal Assessment Mucharks: 10 i Theory Subjects
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-HMLN-154

GQ-HMLN-154

Candidate Name:

Paladi Pradeep Kumar

Paladi Pradeep Kumar

Date Of Birth:

16-11-1990

16-11-1990

Father Name:

Ramesh Paladi

Ramesh Paladi

Address1: H.NO:4-6-1/A,Akkachelma H.NO:4-6-1/A,Akkachelma
street,Nalgonda Telangana-508001 street,Nalgonda Telangana-508001
Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

30-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GOQ-HMIMN-154
MNAME OF THE APFLICANT Paladi Pradeep Kumar
FATHER NAME Ramesh paladi

DATE OF BIRTH 16-MNovember-19%)

ADDERESS OF THE APPLICANT

H.NO:4-6-1/ A, Akcleachelma street,Nalgonda Telangana-505001

VERIFICATION STATUS

Venfied Clear

VERIFIED DATE

J0-Ocrober-2023

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - WMo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verfied Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF IINDIA VERIFICATION ertfied Clear - Mo Records Found

CONCLUSION:

As on the date of thes search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case institinted against the Reference
MNumber raised before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the [ndsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, th:s information 15 subjectrve 1 natire.

IAWYERS'S COMMEMNT:

As on the date of tlus search and as per the onhne iigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case mstituted against the Reference
MNumber maised before ns. The information 1s subject to the search conducted witlun the Junsdictional imits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, thus information 15 snbjectrve in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instmetion of CLIENT and the nndersigned is not iable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned conrt. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly

Adedpt-

(PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHIID D/1432/14
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Paladi Pradeep Kumar

Paladi Pradeep Kumar

candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence closing

Application Id: GQ-HMLN-154 GQ-HMLN-154
Employee Id: 0154 0154
Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Madhavi (Mother), who confirmed that the

the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Madhavi
Report Verified Date: 01-11-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

(CoLD

PROFESSIONAL BACIKGROUND
VERIFICATION SERVICES

QUEST

FullNameofTheCandidate

Paladi Pradeep Kumar

DateofVerification

f!ﬂ | 202§

Addressasprovided by thecandidate

H.NO:4-6-1/A, Akkachelma street, Nalgonda, Andhra
Pradesh - S08001. Land mark: Near Hanuman statue, or
Near Gundagoni maisaiah house

Does physically verified address match with the

YES
above?(Yes or No)
Verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave NA
thecolumnblackiftheaddress matches)
Modeofcommunication(Verbal /Written) WRITTEN
NameoftheRespondent MODH-pu_I
Relationshipwiththecandidate MAIHE 2~
NumberofYearsatpresentresidence Féq RIIH To L LU Now
Status(Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PG) O NED

| DetailsofAddressproofVerified

GASBIll /RationCard /Voter ID/TelephoneBill/Water
Bill / Electricity Bill / Driving License
/Passport/BankPassbook/OtherMentionDetails

If the candidate's residence is locked, has the
addressbeenconfirmedwith neighbors?(Yes/ No )

NA

NatureofLocation

| ——

Lower/Middle/UpperClass

ProminentLandmarkin1KMradius(Mandatory)

FloNomaa STajué

NearbyPoliceStation(Mandatory)

AnyCommentregardingtheverification

Nameandsignatureofrepresentative withdate

SignatureofRespondent
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Annexure 6 (b)

Nalgonda, Telangana, India

4-2-203, Old City, Nalgonda, Telangana 508001, India
Lat 17.05079°

Long 79.26248°

01/11/25 11:38 am GMT +05:30
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Annexure 6 (c)

u@a GPS Map Camera

Nalgonda, Telangana, India

4-2-203, Old City, Nalgonda, Telangana 508001, India
Lat 17.05084°

Long 79.26225°

01/11/25 11:39 am GMT +05:30

-
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Annexure 6 (d)

Lat 17.05086°
Long 79.26257°
01/11/25 11:38 am GMT +05:30
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Annexure 6 (e)

@ GPS Map Camera

Nalgonda, Telangana, India
4-2-203, Old City, Nalgonda, Telangana 508001, India
Lat 17.05031°

Long 79.26224°
01/11/25 11:39 am GMT +05:30
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Annexure 6 (f)

@ GPS Map Camera

Nalgonda, Telangana, India

H.No:1-1-71, MUNUGOAD ROAD, Hanuman Nagar, Old City,
Nalgonda, Telangana 508001, India

Lat 17.05098°
Long 79.25548°
01/11/25 11:44 am GMT +05:30

r
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Annexure 6 (g)

+91 97030 46780 Ch 18 e

IF.:‘ GPS Map Camara

!AL Nalgonda, Telangana, India

ol &3 i City, Nalgonds, Telsngans 508001, india

abzan”

GAA11/25 11208 am GMT +85:30

Hi Paladi Pradeep Kumar,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global,

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED

Whether our field executive has visited your address

physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "Yes', if both the statements are correct
Bl

You

& Hi Paladi Pradeep Kumar,

Grestings from GoldQuest Giob.,

Yes
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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